DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

\$40.00 Pgs=2

2023-995411

04/10/2023 12:04 PM

MOBO LAW

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E07

# RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

MOBO LAW, LLP Attn: Jennifer M. Schaller, Esq. 10343 High Street, Suite 1 Truckee, California 96161

#### MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

David W. Perez and Judith A. Perez, Trustees Post Office Box 2904 Stateline, Nevada 89449

APN: 1318-03-111-044

1089 Deer Cliff Drive, Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89448

#### TRUST TRANSFER DEED

The undersigned Grantors claim: Documentary transfer tax is \$0.00. No consideration given - change in formal title only. See NOTE 1, below.

FOR NO CONSIDERATION, David W. Perez and Judith A. Perez, Trustees of the Perez Family 2014 Revocable Trust dated August 15, 2014 ("Grantors"),

Hereby GRANT to David W. Perez and Judith A. Perez, Trustees of the Perez Family Trust dated April 7, 2023 ("Grantees"), the following described real property situated in the City of Zephyr Cove, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as:

Lot 140, as shown on the map of Skyland Subdivision No. 2, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on July 22, 1959, as File No. 14668.

Together with the right of access over lots 32 and 33; as shown on the filed map referred to herein as reserved in the deed from Stockton Garden Homes, Inc., a California Corporation, to Skyland Water Co., a Nevada Corporation, recorded February 5, 1960 in Book 1 of Official Records at Page 268, Douglas County, Nevada.

Commonly known as: 1089 Deer Cliff Drive, Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89448; APN: 1318-03-111-044.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

NOTE 1: This conveyance is a transfer of title to or from a trust without consideration and a certificate of trust is presented at the time of transfer, and this conveyance is therefore exempt from documentary transfer tax pursuant to NRS 375.090, Section 7.

APN: 1318-03-111-044

Dated: April 7, 2023

Perez Family 2014/Revocable Trust dated

August 16, 2014

By:

By:

David W. Perez, Grantor/Trustee

Dated: April 7, 2023

Judith A. Perez, Grantor/Trustee

### CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of Nevada

County of Douglas

On April 7, 2023, before me, Justine Rochelle Ruvalcaba, a Notary Public, personally appeared David W. Perez and Judith A. Perez, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Justine Rockelle Ruvalcaba, Notary Public

JUSTINE ROCHELLE RUVALCABA Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 21-7388-02 My Appt. Expires Sep 29, 2025

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1 Assessor P	arcel Number (s	١			( )		
a) 1318-03-111		,			\		
		_			\	/	
c)		<del></del>			\	\	
d)		_			\	\	
2. Type of Pro	perty:			- AP	OPTIONAL USE ONLY		
a)	Vacant Land	b) 🔽	Single Fam Res.	Notes:			
c) [ e) [	Condo/Twnhse Apt. Bldg.	*	2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'i	SG - 2023	Trust Cert OK	\	
g) =	Agricultural	ĥ) 🗂	Mobile Hom∈				
i)	Other					1	
O T-4-13/-1-	. (O . I D.:	f Dun an author	. / .		\		
	e/Sales Price o						
Transfer Tax	u of Foreclosure	Only (value o	or property) <u>क</u>	0.00			
		uo:	· ·	0.00			
Real Proper	ty Transfer Tax D	ue.	1 10	7.00			
4. If Exemption	n Claimed:			_ /	/		
	er Tax Exemption,	per NRS 375	.090. Section:7	\ /			
	Reason for Exem		1				
A transfer	of title to a trust wti	hout considera	ation if a certificate	e of trust is preser	ited at the time of tran	sfer.	
		_		1			
<ol><li>Partial Inte</li></ol>	rest: Percentag	je being tra	nsferred: 100	<u>) %</u>			
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060							
and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and							
belief and can b	e supported by do	cumentation	if called upon to	substantiate the	information		
provided herein.	Furthermore, the	disallowance	of any claimed	exemption, or oth	ner determination		
	due, may result in						
Pursuant to N	RS 375,030, the	Buyer and S	Seller shall be	jointly and sev	erally liable for ar	ıy	
additional amo	ount owed.		The second second	1			
Signature	1/2 W	16	The state of the s	Capacity	Grantor/Grantee		
Signature 7	Suliff. F	1/2		Capacity	Grantor/Grantee		
/ J. g		1 >					
SELLER (GE	RANTOR) INFO	RMATIO	N BUYER	(GRANTEE)	<b>INFORMATION</b>		
	QUIRED)			(REQUIRED)			
Print Name:	David & Judith Pe	rez, Trustees	Print Na	me: David W. Per	ez & Judith A. Perez,	Trustees	
Address:	Post Office Box 29	04	Address	ddress: Post Office Box 2904			
City:	Stateline		City:	Stateline	-		
State:	NV Zip:	89449	State:	NV Zip:	89449		
	/	7	<del>_</del>				
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING							
The Thirty	OT THE SELLER OR BU	JYER)					
Print Name:	MOBO Law, LLP			_Escrow <u>#N/A</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address:	10343 High Street	, Suite One					
City: Truckee	and the same of th		State: C	A <b>Zi</b> p:	96161		